
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 28 October 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

Oct Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

28 Mon      

29 Tue ABS 8175.0 Counts of Australian business 
DAE Investment Monitor 
RBA Governor Stevens speaks in Sydney 
 

2011-12 
Sep Q 

- 

Number of businesses 
operators 
Value of NSW investment 
projects 
- 

‘000 
$b 
- 

603 
97.9 

- 

30 Wed ABS 6467.0 Selected living cost indexes 
HIA New home sales 
- 
 

Sep Q 
Sep 

- 

Employee hshld living costs 
NSW New houses sold 
AUS New houses sold 

Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 

2.5 
7.4 
5.8 

31 Thur RBA Financial aggregates 
- 
- 
- 
ABS 8731.0 Building approvals 
- 
ABS 6457.0 Trade price index 
- 
NSW Report on State Finances 
 

Sep 
- 
- 
- 

Sep 
- 

Sep Q 
- 

2012-13 

Total private sector credit 
Housing credit 
Other personal credit 
Business credit 
NSW dwelling approvals 
AUS dwelling approvals 
Export price index 
Import price index 
Final budget outcomes 
 

M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 

- 

0.3 
0.4 
0.2 
0.2 

-0.2 
0.2 

-0.3 
-0.3 

- 

1 Fri RBA Commodity price index 
AiG PMI Survey 
ABS 5204.0 Annual National Accounts 
ABS 6427.0 Producer Price Index 
 

Oct 
Oct 

2012-13 
Sep Q 

All items, SDR terms 
Manufacturing activity 
Real GDP 
Final stage commodity prices 

M%ch 
Index 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 

-0.5 
51.7 
2.4 
1.2 

 

 National 

 Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 
 

Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Oct Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

28 Mon US Industrial production 
- 
US Pending home sales 
JAP Retail sales 
 

Sep 
- 

Sep 
Sep 

 

Industrial production 
Capacity utilisation 
Pending sales 
Total retail sales 

M%ch 
% 

M%ch 
Y%ch 

0.4 
77.8 
-1.6 
1.1 

29 Tue GER GFK Confidence survey 
US Retail sales 
US PPI 
US S&P/Case Schiller home prices 
US Consumer confidence 
JAP industrial production 
 

Nov  
Sep 
Sep 
Aug 
Oct 
Sep  

Consumer climate 
Total sales 
Headline PPI 
20 city index 
Consumer confidence 
Total industrial output 

Index  
M%ch 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
Index 
M%ch 

7.1 
0.2 
1.4 

12.4 
79.7 
-0.9 

30 Wed GER Unemployment 
EUR Confidence indicators 
- 
US ADP employment 
US CPI 
GER CPI 
US FOMC Interest rate decision 
NZ RBNZ Interest rate decision 
 

Oct 
Oct 

- 
Oct 
Sep  
Oct 
Nov 
Nov  

Unemployment rate 
Consumer confidence 
Business confidence 
Private employment change. 
Headline CPI 
Headline CPI 
Fed funds target rate 
Policy rate 

% 
Index 
Index 
‘000 

Y%ch 
Y%ch 

% 
% 

6.9 
-14.5 
-0.20 

166 
1.5 
1.4 

0-0.25 
2.50 

31 Thur JAP BoJ Interest rate decision 
EUR Unemployment 
 

Nov 
Sep  

Policy rate 
Unemployment rate 

% 
% 

0-0.1 
12.0 

1 Fri US ISM Manufacturing survey 
- 
 

Oct  
- 

Manufacturing activity 
Prices paid 

Index 
index 

56.2 
56.5 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


