



This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

### Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia

Oct	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
28	Mon					
29	Tue	ABS 8175.0 Counts of Australian business DAE Investment Monitor RBA Governor Stevens speaks in Sydney	2011-12 Sep Q -	Number of businesses operators Value of NSW investment projects -	'000 \$b - -	603 97.9 - -
30	Wed	ABS 6467.0 Selected living cost indexes HIA New home sales -	Sep Q Sep -	Employee hshld living costs NSW New houses sold AUS New houses sold	Y%ch M%ch M%ch	2.5 7.4 5.8
31	Thur	RBA Financial aggregates - - - ABS 8731.0 Building approvals - ABS 6457.0 Trade price index - NSW Report on State Finances	Sep - - - Sep - Sep Q - 2012-13	Total private sector credit Housing credit Other personal credit Business credit NSW dwelling approvals AUS dwelling approvals Export price index Import price index Final budget outcomes	M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch Q%ch Q%ch -	0.3 0.4 0.2 0.2 -0.2 0.2 -0.3 -0.3 -
1	Fri	RBA Commodity price index AiG PMI Survey ABS 5204.0 Annual National Accounts ABS 6427.0 Producer Price Index	Oct Oct 2012-13 Sep Q	All items, SDR terms Manufacturing activity Real GDP Final stage commodity prices	M%ch Index Y%ch Y%ch	-0.5 51.7 2.4 1.2

- National
- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

### Weekly Economic Calendar – International \*

Oct	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
28	Mon	US Industrial production - US Pending home sales JAP Retail sales	Sep - Sep Sep	Industrial production Capacity utilisation Pending sales Total retail sales	M%ch % M%ch Y%ch	0.4 77.8 -1.6 1.1
29	Tue	GER GFK Confidence survey US Retail sales US PPI US S&P/Case Schiller home prices US Consumer confidence JAP industrial production	Nov Sep Sep Aug Oct Sep	Consumer climate Total sales Headline PPI 20 city index Consumer confidence Total industrial output	Index M%ch Y%ch Y%ch Index M%ch	7.1 0.2 1.4 12.4 79.7 -0.9
30	Wed	GER Unemployment EUR Confidence indicators - US ADP employment US CPI GER CPI US FOMC Interest rate decision NZ RBNZ Interest rate decision	Oct Oct - Oct Sep Oct Nov Nov	Unemployment rate Consumer confidence Business confidence Private employment change. Headline CPI Headline CPI Fed funds target rate Policy rate	% Index Index '000 Y%ch Y%ch % %	6.9 -14.5 -0.20 166 1.5 1.4 0-0.25 2.50
31	Thur	JAP BoJ Interest rate decision EUR Unemployment	Nov Sep	Policy rate Unemployment rate	% %	0-0.1 12.0
1	Fri	US ISM Manufacturing survey -	Oct -	Manufacturing activity Prices paid	Index index	56.2 56.5

\* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.